ORDINANCE _ 3565

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING CITY OF KIRKLAND ORDINANCE NO. 3557, WHICH WAS ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE LEVYING THE TAXES FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, FOR THE YEAR 1997.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Section 1 of City of Kirkland Ordinance No. 3557 is hereby amended to read as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The tax levy for the City of Kirkland for property taxes for the year 1997 is hereby fixed and established as follows:

Assessed Valuation	\$3 ,97 0 , 544 , 453	\$3,970,528,441
Levy Rate		
RCW 84.52.043	\$2.875	\$1.643
Firemen's Pension RCW 41.16.060	<u>.225</u>	.225
Total Levy Rate	-\$3.1 000	\$1.868
Total Regular Levy	\$1 2,327,2 88	\$7,418,886

<u>Section 2</u>. The remainder of City of Kirkland Ordinance No. 3557 is unchanged.

<u>Section 3</u>. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this 17th day of December , 1996.

Signed in authentication thereof this <u>17th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1996.

MAYOR) POTOTALUT PLANT

Attest:

Deputy City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney

ord\3557amnd